

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands introduced Ordinance 15-2011, at their Regular Meeting held on July 27, 2011. This Ordinance is scheduled to have a Second Reading and Public Hearing on August 17, 2011 at 7:00 PM at Borough Hall, 100 First Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, NJ, in the Public Meeting Room. Anyone interested shall be given the opportunity to be heard concerning this ordinance. Immediately following the Public Hearing, final Adoption will be considered. This Ordinance is available for public inspection at Borough Hall in the Municipal Clerk's office during regular business hours, 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday.

Dwayne M. Harris Municipal Clerk

ORDINANCE 15-2011

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE COMPENSATION OF CERTAIN OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2011

BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, County of Monmouth in the State of New Jersey as follows:

SECTION 1 - Salaries Determined.

The following minimum and maximum salaries and other remuneration shall be paid to the officials and employees of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance, as set forth below during the calendar year 2011, said rates are effective as of January 1, 2011.

Title Classification

Salary Range

	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
Tax Collector	5,000.00	18,000.00

All ordinances or parts of ordinance inconsistent with this ordinance are and the same are hereby repealed and this ordinance shall take effect January 1, 2011.